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November 10, 2005 

Ms. Blanca Bay0 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
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Re: Docket No.: 050281-SU; Application of Plantation Bay Utility Company for Increase in 
Water and Wastewater Rates in Volusia County, Florida 
Our File No.: 36062.06 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed please find for filing a copy of the Notice of Interim Wastewater Rate Increase 
and the original and one copy of the following: 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 17.0 
Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 18.0 

The Utility will send a copy of the notice to each customer sometime next week. 

Should you have any questions regarding these responses, please do not hesitate to 
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: Mr. Bart Fletcher, Division of Economic Regulation (w/enclosures) 
Mr. Douglas R. Ross, Jr. (w/enclosures) 
Ms. Jean Trinder (w/enclosures) c 
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Notice of Interim Wastewater Rate Increase 

Plantation Bay Utility Company 
PSC Docket No. 050281-WS 

On October 4, 2 005, the Florida Public Service Commission approved interim 
wastewater rates for Plantation Bay Utility Company. The interim rates will be collected 
subject to refund, pending the Florida Public Service Commission’s final decision regarding 
final rates, If a refund is ordered, it will include interest based upon the Commission 
determined factors. The Commission is scheduled to take final action on this case at its 
January 31, 2006, agenda conference. 

A listing of the present wastewater rates, the Utility’s proposed interim rates, the 
Utility’s proposed final rates and the Commission approved interim rates on a monthly basis 
is set forth on the reverse side of this Notice. 

Written comments regarding the Utility’s service or the requested final rate increases 
may be sent to the Commission at the following address: 

Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

All comments should refer to Docket No. 050281-WS which is the docket number that 
has been assigned to this case. 

The interim rates will be effective December 1,2005. The increase for December will 
be included in your January, 2006 bill. If you have any questions, please call the Utility’s 
office at (386) 788-0820 . Be sure to have your account number on hand for quick reference, 

Plantation Bay Utility Company 



Class/Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4" 
1" 
1 Y2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
Gallonage Charge 
(per 1,000 gallons - 10,000 
gallon maximum) 

Class/Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4" 
I" 
1 1/2" 

2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
Gallonage Charge 
(per 1,000 gallons) 

WASTEWATER RATES 

Residential Service 

Present 
Rates 
$12.70 
$19.05 
$31.76 
$63.02 
$101.61 
$203 -22 
$317.53 
$635.02 

Utility's Proposed 
Interim Rates 

$31.50 
$47.24 
$78.76 
$156.29 
$251.99 
$503.99 
$787.47 

$1,574.85 

$1.79 $4.44 

General Service 

Present 
Rates 
$12.70 
$19.05 
$31.76 
$63.02 
$101.61 
$203.22 
$3 17.53 
$63 5.02 

Utility's Proposed 
Interim Rates 

$31.50 
$47.24 
$78.76 
$156.29 
$251.99 
$503.99 
$787.47 

$1,574.85 

$2.14 $5.31 
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Commission 
Approved 

Interim Rates 
$24.79 
$37.18 
$61.99 
$123.01 
$198.33 
$396.66 
$619.78 

$1,239.48 

$3.49 

Commission 
Approved 

Interim Rates 
$24.79 
$37.18 
$61.99 
$1 23.01 
$198.33 
$396.66 
$619.78 

$1,239.48 

$4.18 



PLANTATION BAY UTILITY COMPANY FIFTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 

GENERAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the company. 

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all customers for which no 
other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this 
Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commis- 
sion. 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

BILLING RATE 

Meter Size Base Facility Charse 

5/8 x 3/4" 
Full 3/4" 
1 

2 I' 
3 I'  

4 
6 I' 

1 1/21! 

$ 

1 

24.79 
37.18 
61.99 

123.01 
198.33 
396.66 
619.78 
239.48 

GALLONAGE CHARGE PER 1,000 gallons $ 4.18 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After 
five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the 
customer separate and apart from any other bill, 
service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - 

For service rendered on and after December 1, 2005. 

Interim Rates 

Mr. Mori Hosseini 
ISSUING OFFICER 

President 
TITLE 



PLANTATION BAY UTILITY COMPANY SEVENTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 1 8 . 0  
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS SIXTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the company. 

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all customers for which no 
other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this 
Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commis- 
sion. 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

BILLING RATE 

Meter Size Base Facility Charqe 

5 / 8  x 3/41i 
Full 3 / 4 "  
1 
1 1/21! 
2 'I 
3 I! 
4 !I 
6 I! 

$ 2 4 . 7 9  
3 7 . 1 8  
6 1 . 9 9  

1 2 3 . 0 1  
1 9 8 . 3 3  
3 9 6 . 6 6  
6 1 9 . 7 8  

1 , 2 3 9 . 4 9  

GALLONAGE CHARGE PER 1,000 gallons 
(Maximum of 1 0 , 0 0 0  gallons) $ 3 . 4 9  

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After 
five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the 
customer separate and apart from any other bill, 
service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - 

For service rendered on and after December 1, 2 0 0 5 .  

Interim Rates 

Mr. Mori Hosseini 
ISSUING OFFICER 


