LAW OFFICES

ORIGINAL

## ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP

2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Frederick L. Aschauer, Jr.
Chris H. Bentley, P.A.
Robert C. Brannan
David F. Chester
F. Marshall Deterding
John R. Jenkins, P.A.
Steven T. Mindlin, P.A.
Chasty H. O'Stein
Daren L. Shippy
William E. Sundstrom, P.A.
Diane D. Tremor, P.A.
John L. Wharton

(850) 877-6555 Fax (850) 656-4029 www.rsbattorneys.com <u>Central Florida Office</u>
Sanlando Center
2180 W. State Road 434, Suite 2118
Longwood, Florida 32779
(407) 830-6331
Fax (407) 830-8522

REPLY TO CENTRAL FLORIDA OFFICE

November 10, 2005

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN, P.A.
VALERIE L. LORD
BRIAN J. STREET
ON IS
CLERK
CLERK

ROBERT M. C. ROSE, OF COUNSEL
WAYNE L. SCHIEFELBEIN, OF COUNSEL
Ms. Blanca Bayo

Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Docket No.: 050281-SU; Application of Plantation Bay Utility Company for Increase in

Water and Wastewater Rates in Volusia County, Florida

Our File No.: 36062.06

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find for filing a copy of the Notice of Interim Wastewater Rate Increase and the original and one copy of the following:

#### WASTEWATER TARIFF

MP	Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 17.0 Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 18.0			
OM				
TR	The Utility will send a copy of the notice to each customer sometime next week.			
:CR	Should you have any questions regarding these responses, please do not hesitate t	:O		
3CL	contact me.			
OPC	Very truly yours,			
RCA	VALERIE I. LORD KANA S			
SCR	For the Firm			
6GA	VLL/tlc	1		
SEC	Enclosures  Cc: Mr. Bart Fletcher, Division of Economic Regulation (w/enclosures)			
HTC	Mr. Douglas R. Ross, Jr. (w/enclosures)  Ms. Jean Trinder (w/enclosures)			
	1913. Jean militer (w/enclosures)	,		

M:\1 ALTAMONTE\PLANTATION BAY\(.06) 2005 RATE CASE\PSC Clerk 10 (tariff sheets, interim rate notice).ltr.wpd

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10959 NOV 158

#### Notice of Interim Wastewater Rate Increase

# Plantation Bay Utility Company PSC Docket No. 050281-WS

On October 4, 2005, the Florida Public Service Commission approved interim wastewater rates for Plantation Bay Utility Company. The interim rates will be collected subject to refund, pending the Florida Public Service Commission's final decision regarding final rates. If a refund is ordered, it will include interest based upon the Commission determined factors. The Commission is scheduled to take final action on this case at its January 31, 2006, agenda conference.

A listing of the present wastewater rates, the Utility's proposed interim rates, the Utility's proposed final rates and the Commission approved interim rates on a monthly basis is set forth on the reverse side of this Notice.

Written comments regarding the Utility's service or the requested final rate increases may be sent to the Commission at the following address:

Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

All comments should refer to Docket No. 050281-WS which is the docket number that has been assigned to this case.

The interim rates will be effective December 1, 2005. The increase for December will be included in your January, 2006 bill. If you have any questions, please call the Utility's office at (386) 788-0820. Be sure to have your account number on hand for quick reference.

Plantation Bay Utility Company

### WASTEWATER RATES

## Residential Service

	Present	Utility's Proposed	Commission Approved
Class/Meter Size	Rates	<u>Interim Rates</u>	<u>Interim Rates</u>
5/8" X 3/4"	\$12.70	\$31.50	\$24.79
3/4"	\$19.05	\$47.24	\$37.18
1"	\$31.76	\$78.76	\$61.99
1 ½"	\$63.02	\$156.29	\$123.01
2"	\$101.61	\$251.99	\$198.33
3"	\$203.22	\$503.99	\$396.66
4"	\$317.53	\$787.47	\$619.78
6"	\$635.02	\$1,574.85	\$1,239.48
Gallonage Charge (per 1,000 gallons - 10,000			
gallon maximum)	\$1.79	\$4.44	\$3.49

## **General Service**

Class/Meter Size	Present <u>Rates</u>	Utility's Proposed <u>Interim Rates</u>	Commission Approved <u>Interim Rates</u>
5/8" X 3/4"	\$12.70	\$31.50	\$24.79
3/4"	\$19.05	\$47.24	\$37.18
1"	\$31.76	\$78.76	\$61.99
1 ½"	\$63.02	\$156.29	\$123.01
2"	\$101.61	\$251.99	\$198.33
3"	\$203.22	\$503.99	\$396.66
4"	\$317.53	\$787.47	\$619.78
6"	\$635.02	\$1,574.85	\$1,239.48
Gallonage Charge (per 1,000 gallons)	\$2.14	\$5.31	\$4.18

M:\1 ALTAMONTE\PLANTATION BAY\(.06) 2005 RATE CASE\Not of Interim Rate Increase.wpd

FIFTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

#### GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE GS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the company.

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all customers for which no

other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this

Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commis-

sion.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

BILLING RATE

Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
5/8 x 3/4" Full 3/4"	\$ 24.79 37.18
1"	61.99
1 1/2"	123.01
2"	198.33
3 "	396.66
4 " 6 "	619.78 1,239.48
ь	1,239.40

GALLONAGE CHARGE PER 1,000 gallons \$ 4.18

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the

customer separate and apart from any other bill,

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For service rendered on and after December 1, 2005.

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

Mr. Mori Hosseini ISSUING OFFICER

<u>President</u> TITLE

#### RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For wastewater service to all customers for which no

other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this

Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commis-

sion.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

BILLING RATE

Meter Size	<u>Base</u>	Facility	Charge
5/8 x 3/4" Full 3/4" 1"	\$	24.79 37.18 61.99	
1 1/2"		123.01	
2 "		198.33	
3 "		396.66	
4 "	1	619.78	
6"	1,:	239.49	

GALLONAGE CHARGE PER 1,000 gallons (Maximum of 10,000 gallons)

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the

\$ 3.49

customer separate and apart from any other bill,

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For service rendered on and after December 1, 2005.

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

Mr. Mori Hosseini ISSUING OFFICER

President TITLE